
ENROLLED SENATE 
CONCURRENT 
RESOLUTION NO. 90 By:  Eason McIntyre, Adelson, 

Aldridge, Anderson, Ballenger, 
Barrington, Bass, Bingman, 
Branan, Brogdon, Brown, 
Burrage, Coates, Coffee, Corn, 
Crain, Crutchfield, Easley, 
Ford, Garrison, Gumm, Ivester, 
Johnson (Constance), Johnson 
(Mike), Jolley, Justice, Lamb, 
Laster, Laughlin, Leftwich, 
Lerblance, Mazzei, Morgan, 
Myers, Nichols, Paddack, Rabon, 
Reynolds, Rice, Riley, Schulz, 
Sparks, Sweeden, Sykes, 
Wilcoxson, Williamson, Wilson 
and Wyrick of the Senate 

 
   and 
 
 Lamons, Adkins, Armes, Auffet, 

Banz, Benge, BigHorse, Billy, 
Blackwell, Braddock, Brannon, 
Brown, Cannaday, Carey, 
Cargill, Collins, Coody, 
Cooksey, Covey, Cox, Dank, 
Denney, Derby, DeWitt, Dorman, 
Duncan, Ellis, Enns, Faught, 
Gilbert, Glenn, Hamilton, 
Harrison, Hickman, Hilliard, 
Hoskin, Hyman, Ingmire, Inman, 
Jackson, Jett, Johnson 
(Dennis), Johnson (Rob), Jones, 
Jordan, Joyner, Kern, Key, 
Kiesel, Liebmann, Lindley, 
Luttrell, Martin (Scott), 
Martin (Steve), McAffrey, 
McCarter, McCullough, McDaniel 
(Jeannie), McDaniel (Randy), 
McMullen, McNiel, McPeak, 
Miller, Morgan, Morrissette, 
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Murphey, Nations, Peters, 
Peterson (Pam), Peterson (Ron), 
Piatt, Pittman, Proctor, 
Pruett, Renegar, Reynolds, 
Richardson, Roan, Rousselot, 
Schwartz, Sears, Shannon, 
Shelton, Sherrer, Shoemake, 
Shumate, Smithson, Steele, 
Sullivan, Terrill, Thompson, 
Thomsen, Tibbs, Trebilcock, 
Turner, Walker, Watson, 
Wesselhoft, Winchester, Worthen 
and Wright of the House 

 
 
 
 
 
 

A Concurrent Resolution commending the Susan G. Komen 
for the Cure Affiliates for their dedication in 
fighting breast cancer; proclaiming May 7, 2008, 
“Komen Advocacy Day” at the Oklahoma State Capitol; 
and directing distribution. 
 
 
 
 

WHEREAS, the Susan G. Komen story is about a promise between two 
sisters and a horrible disease.  When Susan G. Komen was diagnosed 
with breast cancer, her sister Nancy Brinker was there to help and 
support her.  Nancy had her left breast biopsied three separate 
times with no malignancy found.  The two sisters compared notes on 
how bleak the medical environment was and how lonely and uninformed 
both the patients and their friends and family were.  The sisters 
promised each other that they would improve the situation; and 

 
WHEREAS, after a three-year struggle that included nine 

operations and three courses of chemotherapy and radiation, Susan G. 
Komen, at the age of 36 years, was killed by breast cancer.  Her 
sister Nancy was left to fulfill their mutual promise to each other; 
and 
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WHEREAS, Susan G. Komen for the Cure is the most progressive 

grassroots organization fighting breast cancer today.  With more 
than 100,000 survivors and activists in 125 cities and communities 
and three international Affiliates, the Komen Affiliate Network is 
the nation’s largest private funder of community-based breast health 
education and breast cancer screening and treatment programs.  Up to 
three-fourths of the net income from each Komen domestic Affiliate 
is dedicated to fighting breast cancer in that Affiliate’s 
community.  Every year, Komen Affiliates award grants to local 
hospitals and community organizations that provide breast health 
education and breast cancer screening and treatment programs for 
medically underserved women.  The remaining Affiliate income 
supports the Komen Award and Research Grant Program, which funds 
groundbreaking breast cancer research, meritorious awards and 
educational and scientific programs around the world. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE 2ND SESSION 

OF THE 51ST OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE, THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 
CONCURRING THEREIN: 

 
THAT the Oklahoma State Legislature commends the Susan G. Komen 

for the Cure Affiliates for their dedication to fighting breast 
cancer. 

 
THAT the Oklahoma State Legislature proclaims May 7, 2008, 

“Komen Advocacy Day” at the Oklahoma State Capitol. 
 
THAT a copy of this resolution be distributed to the Central 

Oklahoma Affiliate and the Tulsa Affiliate of Susan G. Komen for the 
Cure. 
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Adopted by the Senate the 7th day of May, 2008. 
 
 
 

  
Presiding Officer of the Senate 

 
 

Adopted by the House of Representatives the 7th day of May, 
2008. 
 
 

  
Presiding Officer  of the House 
 of Representatives 

 
 


